

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-308	Version:	1 Name:	A resolution/ordinance amending County Ordinance 4.05.01			
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Signed			
File created:	4/2/2015		In control:	County Clerk			
On agenda:			Final action	: 6/23/2015			
Title:	A resolution amending Section 4.05.01 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, by eliminating the cap for the number of taxicab permits at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA), and an ordinance creating new classes of taxicab permits, establishing the duration for new taxicab permits at GMIA to a three-year period, and limiting the number of permits held by any individual owner or operator. (04/08/15: Laid Over for One Meeting)						
	eliminating th and an ordina permits at GN	e cap for the r ance creating i /IA to a three-	number of taxicab new classes of tax year period, and l	permits at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA), kicab permits, establishing the duration for new taxicab imiting the number of permits held by any individual			
Sponsors:	eliminating th and an ordina permits at GN	e cap for the r ance creating r /IA to a three- rator. (04/08/	number of taxicab new classes of tax year period, and l	permits at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA), kicab permits, establishing the duration for new taxicab imiting the number of permits held by any individual			

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. TPWT AMENDMENT 1, 4. TPWT AMENDMENT 2, 5. TPWT AMENDMENT 3, 6. CB Resolution, 7. Ordinance Publication File 15-308.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2015	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
6/23/2015	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/21/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
5/6/2015	1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	AMENDED	Pass
5/6/2015	1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	AMENDED	Pass
5/6/2015	1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS AMENDED	Pass
4/8/2015	1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING	Pass
4/7/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

A resolution amending Section 4.05.01 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, by eliminating the cap for the number of taxicab permits at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA), and an ordinance creating new classes of taxicab permits, establishing the duration for new taxicab permits at GMIA to a three-year period, and limiting the number of permits held by any individual owner or operator. **(04/08/15: Laid Over for One Meeting)**